Government’s Rebuild Kerala initiatives. 

4. Item No. 4 - Construction of Retaining Wall -Unnatha Vidya Bhavan – Letter from ULCCS. 

Approved the Project Report submitted by ULCCS for the Construction of Retaining  
Wall for Unnatha Vidya Bhavan amounting to Rs. 727731.16 (Rupees Seven Lakhs 
Twenty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty-One and Sisteen Paise). 

5. Item No. 5 - Installation of CCTV cameras in KSHEC Premises. 
Approved the proposal for the installation of CCTV cameras in KSHEC premises based  

on the recommendations of the purchase committee of the Council.